27. Waldlauf FC Hitzhofen — Oberzell

M8/Ba

Marcel Sperka
Thomas Amler
Lukas Gotz
Franz Lindner
Lukas Iberle
Johannes Grad
Sebastian Muck
Soren Eichberg
Niklas Goltl
Markus Wild
Valentin Heindl|
Markus Lang
Manuel Furino
Constantin Heindl
Pascal Schittler

M8 Schuler D

Matthias Fichtner
Cornelius Dirksen
Quirin Forster
Sebastian Grassl
Sebastian Gabler
Dominik Krieglmeier
Maximilian Stanzl
Georg Glrtner
Daniel Wild
Dominik Lang
Maximilian Grad
Patrick Kuffer
David Vielwerth
Thomas Herrmann
Patrick Reich
David Beckenbauer
Hubert Beck
Alexander Graf
Phillip Waldemaier
Patrick Widani
Janick Widani

Schiler D/Ba 400 Meter

SV Buxheim

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

TSV Gaimersheim

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

TSV Gaimersheim
SV Lippertshofen
Sport IN Team
TSV Gaimersheim

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

TSV Lenting

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

MBB Manching

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

MTV Ingolstadt

1550 Meter
TSV Gaimersheim
SG DJK Ingolstadt

MTV Ingolstadt

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

MTV Ingolstadt
SG DJK Ingolstadt
SV Aschbuch

TSV Lenting

MBB Manching
SV Lippertshofen
TSV Mailing

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

SV Buxheim
TSV Mailing
LC Aichach

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

TSV Etting
TSV Etting

Zeit

2. August 2002

Ergebnisliste

01:17
01:21
01:22
01:23
01:25
01:27
01:31
01:33
01:40
01:45
01:47
01:48
01:53
02:21
02:32

Zeit

06:08
06:14
06:27
06:48
06:57
06:58
07:01
07:05
07:09
07:10
07:14
07:19
07:25
07:47
07:55
07:58
07:59
08:03
08:14
08:29
13:19
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M10 Schiler C
Alexander Janetschek
Maximilian Kobold
Lukas von GroBmann
Simon Forster
Maximilian Graf3|
Fabian Dittenhauser
Daniel Beck

Peter Rabus
Christopher Fichtbauer
Stefan Loffler

Thomas Fichtbauer
Andreas Meier
Matthias Staudacher
Franz Frank
Christopher Beckenbauer

M12 Schiler B

Matthias Lang

Tobias Lachenschmid
Sebastian Liepelt
Maximilian von GroRmann
Matthias Schneider
Stefan Weil3

Mario Arnhold

Christoph Schindler
Christoph Naber

Fabian Kuffer

M14 Schiler A
Tobias Grimmig
Karsten Strehl
Dominik Regnet
Florian Lang

Martin Kraus

M16 Jugend méannlich B

Christopher Weiss
Christian Gesell
Daniel Rochlitz
Martin Seemann
Markus Weidenhiller

M18 Jugend mannlich A

Gerold Mader

1550 Meter
MTV Ingolstadt
SV Karlskron
MTV Ingolstadt
ViB Kipfenberg
MTV Ingolstadt
SV Karlshuld
LC Aichach
TSV Gaimersheim
TSV Neuburg

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

TSV Neuburg
SpVgg Wolfsbuch-zell
TSV Mailing

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

TSV Mailing

1550 Meter
MTV Ingolstadt
SV Buxheim
TSV Neuburg
MTV Ingolstadt

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

MTV Ingolstadt
TSV Gaimersheim

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

SV Buxheim
TSV Mailing

1550 Meter
MTV Ingolstadt
SV Marienstein
TSV Neuburg
TSV Neuburg
SV Aschbuch

4900 Meter
SV Marienstein
DJK Schonfeld
SV Kasing
TSV Neuburg
TSV Neuburg

4900 Meter
MTV Ingolstadt

2. August 2002

Ergebnisliste

Zeit

06:05
06:09
06:12
06:15
06:17
06:18
06:37
06:41
06:45
06:53
06:59
07:02
07:08
07:37
08:04

Zeit

05:24
05:34
05:35
05:36
05:51
06:01
06:02
06:10
06:35
06:49

Zeit

04:59
05:19
05:22
05:41
05:42

Zeit

19:01
19:07
19:12
20:06
20:59

Zeit
17:04
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MHKL Manner
Michael Sailer
Roland Rigotti
Tobias Fried|
Christian Schmidtner
Johannes Demel
Stefan Weil3

Franz Miehling
Gerhard Demmer
Markus Hackbart
Simon Pilz

Ingo Rauschendorfer
Alexander Schiffner
Roland Hackel

Ralf Obeth

M30 Manner
Werner Gesche
Axel Albrecht
Harald Nuber
Norbert Gaber
Volker Brand

Kai Heinevetter
Roland Sammiuiller
Alexander Ganser

M35 Manner

Alfred Schaufler
Siegfried Stachel
Ludwig Rupp
Dietmar Schlafer
Stefan Hauck
Roland Uberall
Martin Widmayr
Michael Widmayr
Marc Felber
Johann Gsaodl|
Rainer Viol

Josef Kindler
Werner Hubner
Jost Maier

Andrea Billi

Klaus Boeck
Richard Lang
Hans Strobl
Carsten Jablonowski
Michael Sammduiller
Peter Furthmayr
Erich Berle

Horst Regensburger

. Waldlauf FC Hitzhofen — Oberzell

8800 Meter
TSV Neuburg
TSV Neuburg
MTV Pfaffenhofen
SV Kasing
MTV Ingolstadt
FT Ringsee
SpVgg Hofstetten
Ingolstadt
FSV Kottingwdrth
TSV Neuburg

SpVgg Hofstetten
FC Hepberg

8800 Meter
TSV Neuburg
TC 77 Wettstetten

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

SG DJK Ingolstadt

PSV Ingolstadt

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

SpVgg Hofstetten

8800 Meter

SpVgg Hofstetten
TSV Neuburg

TSV Neuburg
TSV Neuburg

SG DJK Ingolstadt
LC Aichach

LC Aichach

MTV Pfaffenhofen
SC Delphin Ingolstadt
SV Buxheim
Ingolstadt

LG Donauries

LG Zusam

MBB Manching

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

MTV Ingolstadt

SG DJK Ingolstadt

2. August 2002

Ergebnisliste

Zeit

29:49
30:08
31:18
31:23
32:05
32:38
33:45
35:12
35:16
36:12
36:51
37:20
38:41
39:31

Zeit

31:09
32:33
34:13
34:16
35:19
36:29
39:32
41:54

Zeit

31:25
32:20
32:24
32:29
32:40
33:25
34:43
34:44
35:07
35:17
36:14
37:09
37:11
38:13
38:12
38:13
38:54
39:15
39:35
40:10
40:49
42:32
44:20
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M40 Manner

Hubert Besimeisl
Guenter Rieckert
Manfred Niedermeier
Michael Diehl

Dr. Bernhard Schmid
Anton Lautner
Eduard Fichtbauer
Karl Heigl

Gerhard Kraus

Dr. Daniel Rescke
Johann Haunschild
Franz Regler
Werner Mahl

Lutz Tietmann

Klaus Horst

Wener Lachenschmid
Rudolf Fleckenstein
Edwin Halbleib
Reinhard Beringer
Josef Glrtner
Thomas Partzsch
Willi Lehmeier

Uwe Handschel

M45 Manner
Hans Brigl
Hans-Jirgen van Gemmeren
Manfred Pietzsch
Hans Glatt

Leo Pannwitz
Richard Gaul

Willi Beck

Richarg Eigner
Simon Kirzinger
Max Liebold
Bernhard Ugele
Hubert Dietz
Christoph Saame
Albert Wagner
Martin Ferstl
Eduard Sienert
Gerhard Pilz
Burkhard Forster
Rainer Stradmann
Hans Dirr
Christoph Then
Roland Steinberger

. Waldlauf FC Hitzhofen — Oberzell

8800 Meter

SV lhrlerstein
TSV Giengen
MTV Pfaffenhofen
TSV Neuburg
TSV Neuburg
TSV Neuburg
TSV Neuburg
SV Buxheim
SV Aschbuch
TSV Neuburg
SV Wettstetten

SpVgg Wolfsbuch-Zell

MTV Pfaffenhofen
ESV Ingolstadt

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

SV Buxheim

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

SV Wettstetten

SV Buxheim

SV Aschbuch

TV Minchsminster
TSV Neuburg

TSV Etting

8800 Meter
MTV Pfaffenhofen
TSV Neuburg
SG DJK Ingolstadt
MTV Pfaffenhofen
SV Kasing
SV Wettstetten
Ingolstadt
SpVgg Hofstetten
SV Kasing

MTV Pfaffenhofen
DJK Dollnstein
TSV Gaimersheim

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

FC Hepberg
FT Ringsee
TSV Neuburg

MTV Pfaffenhofen

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

SG DJK Ingolstadt
LGM 79 Ingolstadt

2. August 2002

Ergebnisliste

Zeit

31:35
32:16
32:53
33.02
33:58
34:10
34:58
35:25
35:48
36:16
36:31
36:40
36:55
37:03
37:06
37:35
37:50
38:19
38:36
40:53
41:34
42:36
49:41

Zeit

31:28
31:40
32:06
32:47
34:11
3501
36:23
36:52
37:08
37:23
37:29
37:39
37:55
37:58
38:06
38:09
38:26
38:53
39:20
47:48
49:05
50:08
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M50 Manner

Peter Beck
Stefan Weil3
Georg Lutzl
Josef Lang
Franz Obeth
Josef Haser
Georg Kull

Josef Rolimann
Ludwig Schiel3er
Anton Krammer
Peter Rauch
Stefan Weber
Hermann Schottnar
Franz Hudi
Florian Weil3

M55 Manner
Georg Kettner
Erwin Muller

Josef Waschbichler
Werner Fenner
Helmut Laubmeier
Rudolf Hausladen

M60 Manner
Gunther Jeblick
Rodolf Strohoff
Walter Knoll

Klaus Allert

Karl Hinkelmann
Georg Dormeier
Josef Schmidtner
Herbert Tenter
M65 Manner
Glnther Passon
Herbert Kaufmann
Winfried Trabert
Richard Huber
Max Plank

M70 Manner
Otto B6hm

8800 Meter
LC Aichach
FT Ringsee
TSV Neuburg
TSV Neuburg
FC Hepberg
SV Kasing
SG DJK Ingolstadt
FT Ringsee
FT Ringsee
SV Karlshuld
TV Weithau
SV Stammham
TSV Neuburg
FC Hepberg
MTV Pfaffenhofen

8800 Meter
SV Kasing
TSV Etting
TSV Etting
TSV Gaimersheim
LGM 79 Ingolstadt
TSV Neuburg

8800 Meter
SG DJK Ingolstadt
MTV Pfaffenhofen

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

SV Buxheim
SV Buxheim
SV Marienstein

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

FC Hepberg
8800 Meter

SG DJK Ingolstadt
TSV Neuburg

TV Neuhof

TSV Neuburg
LGM 79 Ingolstadt

8800 Meter
TSV Neuburg

2. August 2002

Ergebnisliste

Zeit

31:45
32:18
35:05
36:15
36:39
36:50
37:54
38:35
39:00
40:15
40:18
43:41
44:14
45:16
47:21

Zeit

35:00
36:05
38:21
40:07
43:25
48:32

Zeit

37:13
37:42
41:00
42:35
45:12
49:54
51:54
54:54
Zeit

37:53
38:49
42:42
43:44
56:45
Zeit

46:08
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W8/Ba

Lotte Adler
Nadine Hubner
Nathalie Beck
Sandra Nuber
Sarah Goltl
Lucia Wittmann
Melanie Schliter

W8 Schilerinnen D

Alica Weidenhiller
Sophie Eichberg
Eva-Maria Lederer
Amelie Kolesa
Birgit Meier
Michaela Grabler
Raphaela Sammidiller
Laura Reich
Magdalena Plank
Vanessa Kilian
Julia Tietmann
Michaela Loffler
Johanna Langmeier
Sophia Wittmann
Verena Walter
Jenny Sammiuiller

Schilerinnen C
Anja Weil3

Cindy Hubner
Tamara Schlafer
Verena Schmidt
Laura Langmeir
Victoria Lang
Susanne Then

Lucia Adler-Baumann
Alexandra Pleier
Marlena Eiselstein
Stefanie Schwarzli
Veronika Stanzl
Kristina Tahedl|

W12 Schiilerinnen B
Julia Mayer

Vanessa Schittler
Andrea Pleier
Natascha Schittler

Schilerinnen D/Ba

400 Meter
MTV Ingolstadt
SV Buxheim
LC Aichach

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

1550 Meter

TSV Neuburg

TSV Gaimersheim

SV Karlshuld

TSV Lenting

SpVgg Wolfsbuch-Zell

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

SV Buxheim

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

ESV Ingolstadt

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

MTV Ingolstadt

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.
FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

1550 Meter

MTV Ingolstadt
SV Buxheim

TSV Neuburg

SV Eitensheim
MTV Ingolstadt
SV Karlshuld

SG DJK Ingolstadt
MTV Ingolstadt
MTV Ingolstadt
TSV Neuburg

SV Karlshuld

SG DJK Ingolstadt

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

1550 Meter
MTV Ingolstadt
MTV Ingolstadt
MTV Ingolstadt
MTV Ingolstadt

2. August 2002

Ergebnisliste

Zeit

01:13
01:16
01:30
02:05
02:10
02:14
02:18

Zeit

06:41
06:44
06:57
07:34
07:38
08:04
08:12
08:13
08:14
08:28
08:29
09:02
09:29
09:30
09:41
09:42

Zeit

06:15
06:23
06:24
06:34
06:49
06:55
06:56
07:10
07:21
07:26
07:35
08:52
09:11
Zeit

06:06
07:17
07:19
07:22
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W14 Schilerinnen A

Natalie Buchfelder
Christina Janetschek
Sandra Wehrfritz
Melanie Kubiak
Andrea Kobold
Sabrina Schlafer
Doris Zebisch

W16 Jugend weiblich B

Elisabeth Einmuller

W18 Jugend weiblich A

Kathrin Frank

FHKL Frauen
Rita Brand
Martina Walter
Bianca Ohnhauser
Heike Schiffner
Steffi Franz
Regina Stark

W30 Frauen
Birgit Nixdorf

Roswitha Schruf

Birgit Wilhelm

Olga Maier

Hilde Fischer

Uli Goltl

Michaela Traber-Rehm
Heidi Widani

Karin Stopfer

W35 Frauen
Klara Ullrich
Andrea Kott

Eva Weigel
Ursula Bittlmayer
Claudia Altermann
Erika Gindert
Claudia Kummeth
Christa Beckenbauer
Elvira Brunner
Manuela Meier
Irene Regler
Renate Furthmayr
Naima Schittler

. Waldlauf FC Hitzhofen — Oberzell

1550 Meter

MTV Ingolstadt
MTV Ingolstadt
MTV Ingolstadt

SV Buxheim

SV Karlskron

TSV Neuburg

FC Zell/Bruck

4900 Meter
SV Karlskron

4900 Meter

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

4900 Meter

TSV Kd6sching
TSV Neuburg

TSV Neuburg

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

4900 Meter

SC Delphin Ingolstadt
SV Karlskron

SV Buxheim
Ingolstadt

SpVgg Wolfsbuch-Zell

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

DJK Doallnstein
TSV Etting
SpVgg Wolfsbuch-zell

4900 Meter
SC Delphin Ingolstadt
TSV Gaimersheim
FSV Kottingwdrth
DJK Dollnstein
SG DJK Ingolstadt
MTV Pfaffenhofen
SV Karlskron
TSV Mailing

SpVgg Wolfsbuch-Zell

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

MTV Ingolstadt
MTV Ingolstadt

2. August 2002

Ergebnisliste

Zeit

05:32
05:52
06:00
06:07
06:29
08:33
08:34

Zeit
22:55

Zeit
26:48

Zeit

19:55
20:42
24:03
24:27
24:35
26:49

Zeit

19:36
21:18
21:40
21:48
22:36
22:49
22:52
26:25
27:52

Zeit

20:10
20:27
21:06
21:51
22:24
22:46
23:25
24:17
25:43
25:49
28:03
28:16
28:29
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W40 Frauen

Sylvia Weidenhiller

Theresia Regler

Christa Dietz

Kirsten Bosselmann-Vorwerk
Sabine Horst

Elfriede Beck

Erika Saame

Centa Merkl

W45 Frauen
Maria Rami
Gertrud Franz
Zenta Vielwerth
Ingeborg Siebler

W50 Frauen

Hildegard Karg
Rosi Hausladen

W55 Frauen
Karin Dormeier
Annelies Jeblick

W60 Frauen
Christine Passon
Rosmarie GoRl

W65 Frauen
Anneliese Then

. Waldlauf FC Hitzhofen — Oberzell

4900 Meter
TSV Neuburg
SpVgg Wolfsbuch-Zell
DJK Dollnstein
TSV Gaimersheim

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

LC Aichach
TSV Gaimersheim
Duenzlau

4900 Meter

TSV Neuburg
TSV Lenting

FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell e.V.

Ski-Club Geisenfeld

4900 Meter

SpVgg Wolfsbuch-zell
TSV Neuburg

4900 Meter
SV Marienstein
SG DJK Ingolstadt

4900 Meter
SG DJK Ingolstadt
SV Eitensheim

4900 Meter
TSV Neuburg

2. August 2002

Ergebnisliste

Zeit

20:00
21:01
21:56
23:35
24:40
25:16
26:21
26:54

Zeit

21:31
22:22
24:47
25:42

Zeit
21:58
25:05

Zeit
24:37
26:15

Zeit
26:22
28:32

Zeit
32:09
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